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SEC. 2. The Sheriff of said county is hereby authorized and Collect t»x
empowered to proceed and collect said taxes as fully as he
could do in the life time of his warrant, and to make out a
statement of the taxes remaining- unpaid, and submit the
same to the Register of Deods on or before the first Monday
in July, eighteen hundred and fifty-seven.

SEC. 3. And be if further enacted, That it shall be the du

of Register of Deeds after giving notice as prescribed by
law, to sell the lands returned to him upon which taxes
remain unpaid on the first Monday of November, eighteen
hundred and fifty-seven, and the succeeding1 days until all
be sold, any law of this Territory to the contrary notwith-
standing*.

J. W. FURBER,
Speaker of the House of ReprosentatiTea.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,
President of the Council.

APPROVED—February sixteenth, one thousand eight hun-
dred and fifty-seven,

W. A. GORMAN
SBCBETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, \

SAINT PAUL, March 10, 1857. J
I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on file

in this office.
J. J. McCnLLODGH,

Acting Secretary.

CHAPTER LXXIV.

An Act to Organise the County of freeborn,

Bflcrfojr 1 DwUrtd in orfinlwd county.
3 Appoint Board oT County Commlutraei*.
3 Oath of eflto*.
4 Temporary Co on IT Beat.
6 D*t*nnlfl« by balfoi.

Beitcnaded by the Legislative. Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota,:

SECTION 1. That the county of Freebornis hereby declared O
an organized county with all the immunities of other organ-
ised counties of this Territory.

SBO. 3. It shall be the duty of the Governor of this Terri-
tory to appoint the Board of County Commissioners and the Board of
Register of Deeds for said County and the said Board of mi
County Commissioners shall have power and it is hereby
made their duty to appoint all other county officers contem-
plated by law in organized counties.
• SEC. 3. All the officers appointed as above, shall, before Oath
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entering upon the duties of their offices, be qualified as the.
law directs in cases of an election and shall continue ia
office until the first day of January following their appoint-
ment and until their successors are elected and qualified.

SEC. 4. The Board of County Commissioners shall appoint
C- . a place for a temporary county seat in said county until a

an y seat pjace anau be determined by the voice of the people.
SEC. 5. A poll shall be opened on the day of the first gen-

eral election after the organization of said county, that the
voters of said county may determine by ballot the place for

Vote by ballot county seat of said county and the place having the highest
number of votes shall be the permanent county seat.

J. W. FURBER,
Speaker of the Honse of Representative*.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,
President of the Council.

APPROVED—March sixth, eighteen hundred aud fifty-seven.
W. A. GORMAN.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)
Saint Paul, March 10, 1857. j"
I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on file

in this office.
J. J. McCuLLOUGH,

Acting Secretary.

CHAPTER LXXV.

An Act to fncmyxrrate ih& Saint Anthony and North
Bridge, Company.

' P£CTi"« 1 Incorporation— rower* »nd Prt»i3rjei.
•2 Capital Block.

" ' 3 Open book*.
4 Sob i dipt loo— Elecun of Board of Director*.
ti Elect Pi evident— Adopt By-]«ir&.
0 Meeting of the stockholder!.
7 Power of Pmldent.
5 CoHpeniiUon of officers
f* Vote By ihire* — Qnorura.
10 Conjtrnet trWfff — Peotltf ftimftuttl.
11 Commence tnd complete.
12 Rate* of toll.
13 Right to limit.
14 Tike effect.

Be it enacted by tl,e Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnaota :

SECTION 1. That Isaac J. Lewis, John C. Reno, Francis
IDC orporuion H. Cobb, J. G. Sherburae, John Orth, D. W. Mann, Philip

J,* Henry Hetchman, Richard Fewer, C. W. Christmas-


